

NEGLIA ENGINEERING ASSOCIATES

TOWNSHIP OF LYNDHURST

MA2021 NJDOT TONTINE AVENUE PHASE 2

NEA PROJECT #: LYNDMUN21.013

WEDNESDAY, JUNE 9, 2021 @ 11:00AM

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

NO.	CONTRACTOR	BASE BID	ALTERNATE BID
1	4 Clean-Up P.O. Box 5098 North Bergen, NJ 07047	\$220,897.75	\$98,000.00
2	AJM Contractors 300 Kuller Rd Clifton, NJ 07011	\$243,103.00	\$67,200.00
		<i>Contractor's Incorrect Amount is \$243,053.00</i>	
3	Cifelli & Sons 4 Coppola St Nutley, NJ 07110	\$260,176.00	\$63,000.00

BID TALLY SHEET				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		BIDDER NO. 1		BIDDER NO. 2		BIDDER NO. 3	
DATE: JUNE 9, 2021 MA2021 NJDOT TONTINE AVENUE PHASE 2 LYNDMUN21.013 TOWNSHIP OF LYNDHURST BERGEN COUNTY						4 Clean-Up, Inc. P.O. Box 5098 North Bergen, NJ 07047		AJM Contractors 300 Kuller Rd Clifton, NJ 07011		Cifelli & Son 81 Franklin Ave Nutley, NJ 07110	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	APPROX. QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
Base Bid											
1	Mobilization	1	L.S.	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
2	Clearing Site	1	L.S.	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
3	Traffic Cones	100	Unit	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$8.00	\$800.00	\$1.00	\$100.00
4	Drum	10	Unit	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$1.00	\$10.00	\$8.00	\$80.00	\$1.00	\$10.00
5	Breakaway Barricades	10	Unit	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$10.00	\$8.00	\$80.00	\$1.00	\$10.00
6	Construction Signs	312	S.F.	\$10.00	\$3,120.00	\$1.00	\$312.00	\$8.00	\$2,496.00	\$1.00	\$312.00
7	Police Traffic Directors	1	Allow.	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
8	Excavation, Underslotted (If & Where Directed)	185	C.Y.	\$20.00	\$3,700.00	\$1.00	\$185.00	\$30.00	\$5,550.00	\$2.00	\$370.00
9	Dense Graded Aggregate Base Course, 6" Thick (If & Where Directed)	670	S.Y.	\$10.00	\$6,700.00	\$1.00	\$670.00	\$5.00	\$3,350.00	\$2.00	\$1,340.00
10	HMA Milling, 3" Or Less	4,450	S.Y.	\$3.00	\$13,350.00	\$5.00	\$22,250.00	\$3.50	\$15,575.00	\$8.00	\$35,600.00
11	Hot Mix Asphalt 19M44 Base Course (If & Where Directed)	155	Ton	\$85.00	\$13,175.00	\$10.00	\$1,550.00	\$75.00	\$11,625.00	\$95.00	\$14,725.00
12	Hot Mix Asphalt 9.5M44 Surface Course	530	Ton	\$85.00	\$45,050.00	\$88.00	\$46,640.00	\$75.00	\$39,750.00	\$95.00	\$50,350.00
13	Hot Mix Asphalt 9.5M44 Intermediate Course	110	Ton	\$85.00	\$9,350.00	\$45.00	\$4,950.00	\$75.00	\$8,250.00	\$95.00	\$10,450.00
14	Trench Drain	15	L.F.	\$45.00	\$675.00	\$110.00	\$1,650.00	\$60.00	\$900.00	\$90.00	\$1,350.00
15	Inlet, Type A	1	Unit	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
16	Reconstructed Inlet, Type B, Using New Casting	1	Unit	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
17	Reconstructed Manhole, Using New Casting (If & Where Directed)	1	Unit	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
18	Reset Existing Casting	12	Unit	\$500.00	\$6,000.00	\$1.00	\$12.00	\$1.00	\$12.00	\$1.00	\$12.00
19	Reset Existing Casting	1	Unit	\$225.00	\$225.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
20	Curb Piece	1	Unit	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$289.00	\$289.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$400.00
21	Manhole Cover	4	Unit	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$220.00	\$880.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00
22	Set Manhole With New Casting (If & Where Directed)	4	Unit	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$700.00	\$2,800.00	\$800.00	\$3,200.00
23	Reset Water Valve Box	12	Unit	\$500.00	\$6,000.00	\$1.00	\$12.00	\$20.00	\$240.00	\$1.00	\$12.00
24	Reset Brick Pavers	20	S.Y.	\$30.00	\$600.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$110.00	\$2,200.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00
25	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	205	S.Y.	\$78.00	\$20,790.00	\$85.00	\$22,525.00	\$82.00	\$21,730.00	\$90.00	\$23,850.00
26	Concrete Sidewalk, Reinforced, 6" Thick	15	S.Y.	\$82.00	\$1,230.00	\$88.00	\$1,320.00	\$90.00	\$1,350.00	\$95.00	\$1,425.00
27	Concrete Driveway, Reinforced, 6" Thick	165	S.Y.	\$82.00	\$13,530.00	\$88.00	\$14,520.00	\$90.00	\$14,850.00	\$95.00	\$15,675.00
28	Hot Mix Asphalt Driveway, 6" Thick	20	S.Y.	\$30.00	\$600.00	\$30.00	\$600.00	\$40.00	\$800.00	\$30.00	\$600.00
29	9"x18" Concrete Vertical Curb	1,300	L.F.	\$35.00	\$45,500.00	\$29.00	\$37,700.00	\$32.00	\$41,600.00	\$30.00	\$39,000.00
30	Detectable Warning Surface	2	S.Y.	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$200.00	\$400.00
31	Yellow Curb Paint (If & Where Directed)	350	L.F.	\$2.00	\$700.00	\$1.00	\$350.00	\$3.00	\$1,050.00	\$2.50	\$875.00
32	Traffic Marking Lines, 4"	100	L.F.	\$2.00	\$200.00	\$0.75	\$75.00	\$4.00	\$400.00	\$4.00	\$400.00
33	Traffic Marking Lines, 6"	190	L.F.	\$3.50	\$665.00	\$1.10	\$209.00	\$8.00	\$1,520.00	\$5.50	\$1,045.00
34	Traffic Marking Lines, 12"	75	L.F.	\$4.00	\$300.00	\$2.25	\$168.75	\$9.00	\$675.00	\$9.00	\$675.00
35	Reset Signs	20	L.F.	\$6.00	\$120.00	\$4.50	\$90.00	\$11.00	\$220.00	\$12.00	\$240.00
36	Topsoil Spreading, 4" Thick	10	Unit	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$350.00	\$3,500.00
37	Fertilizing and Seeding, Type A	650	S.Y.	\$3.00	\$1,950.00	\$1.00	\$650.00	\$5.00	\$3,250.00	\$3.00	\$1,950.00
38	Straw Mulching	650	S.Y.	\$3.00	\$1,950.00	\$1.00	\$650.00	\$2.00	\$1,300.00	\$2.00	\$1,300.00
39	Final Cleanup	1	L.S.	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
40	Contract Allowance	1	Allow.	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
Total Base Bid					\$271,916.89		\$129,897.76		\$243,193.88		\$280,176.69
Alternative Bid											
1	1" Domestic Copper Water Lateral	28	Unit	\$2,500.00	\$70,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$98,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$67,200.00	\$2,250.00	\$63,000.00
Total Alternative Bid					\$70,000.00		\$98,000.00		\$67,200.00		\$63,000.00
Total Bid					\$341,916.89		\$227,897.76		\$310,393.88		\$343,176.69

Denotes a mathematical error by the contractor

I hereby certify that this is a true copy of the bids received on JUNE 9, 2021

Signature
N.J. Professional Engineer Lic. #45505